TRUE ENOUGH?

International Book Symposium
with Catherine Z. Elgin (Harvard University)
Program

Each talk (30 minutes) will be followed by a short reply by Catherine Z. Elgin (5-10 minutes)
and a general discussion.

Day 1 (Thursday, March 22nd)

9:00-9:10

9:10-10:20

10:25-11:35

11:35-11:50

11:50-13:00

13:00 - 14:30

14:30-15:40

15:45-16:55

19.30 -

Welcoming and introduction

Understanding, Idealization, and Exemplification
Christoph Baumberger (ETH Zurich)

Felicitous Falsehoods from a Factivist Point of View
Insa Lawler (Duisburg-Essen/Salzburg)

Coffee break

Epistemic Authority, Reflective Equilibrium, and Understanding
Federica Malfatti and Christoph Jager (Innsbruck)

Lunch break

Elgin on Knowledge and Understanding
Emma Gordon (Edinburgh)

How Much Truth is Enough for Understanding?
Henk de Regt (VU Amsterdam)

Conference dinner

Day 2 (Friday, March 23rd)

9:00-10:10

10:15-11:25

11:25-11:40

11:40-12:50

Elgin on Art and Understanding
Jochen Briesen (FU Berlin)

Rational Understanding
Finnur Dellsén (INUAS)

Coffee break

Representation and Inference: What Exemplification Offers
Roman Frigg (LSE)



