TRUE ENOUGH?

International Book Symposium with Catherine Z. Elgin (Harvard University) *Program*

Each talk (30 minutes) will be followed by a short reply by Catherine Z. Elgin (5-10 minutes) and a general discussion.

Day 1 (Thursday, March 22nd)

9:00-9:10	Welcoming and introduction
9:10-10:20	Understanding, Idealization, and Exemplification Christoph Baumberger (ETH Zurich)
10:25-11:35	Felicitous Falsehoods from a Factivist Point of View Insa Lawler (Duisburg-Essen/Salzburg)
11:35-11:50	Coffee break
11:50-13:00	Epistemic Authority, Reflective Equilibrium, and Understanding Federica Malfatti and Christoph Jäger (Innsbruck)
13:00 - 14:30	Lunch break
14:30-15:40	Elgin on Knowledge and Understanding Emma Gordon (Edinburgh)
15:45-16:55	How Much Truth is Enough for Understanding? Henk de Regt (VU Amsterdam)
19.30 -	Conference dinner

Day 2 (Friday, March 23rd)

9:00-10:10	Elgin on Art and Understanding Jochen Briesen (FU Berlin)
10:15-11:25	Rational Understanding Finnur Dellsén (INUAS)
11:25-11:40	Coffee break
11:40-12:50	Representation and Inference: What Exemplification Offers Roman Frigg (LSE)